
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.575 0.787 1.000 1.370 1.741
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Bry



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.495 0.748 1.000 1.509 2.019
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
ppb 1e 5

2 4 6
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.475 0.738 1.000 1.552 2.103
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.26 0.63 1.00 2.43 3.86
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.110 0.555 1.000 5.062 9.123
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrCl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1 2 3
ppb 1e 5

1 2 3
ppb 1e 5

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.327 0.663 1.000 2.029 3.059
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.598 0.799 1.000 1.337 1.673
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.499 0.749 1.000 1.502 2.005
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0064 0.0066 0.0068
ppb

0.0064 0.0066 0.0068
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

0.999941 1.000000 1.000059
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Br



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00060 0.00075 0.00090
ppb

0.00060 0.00075 0.00090
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

0.996432 0.998216 1.000000 1.001790 1.003580
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Br2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009 0.0012
ppb

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009 0.0012
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.98787 0.99394 1.00000 1.00614 1.01228
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHBr3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.616 0.808 1.000 1.312 1.624
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOBr



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
ppb

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.6238 0.8119 1.0000 1.3016 1.6031
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HBr
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